PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ting Wang	09/08/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of New Orleans Research & Technology Foundation, Inc.
Street Address:	2021 Lakeshore Drive
Internal Address:	Room 307
City:	New Orleans
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70122

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12529695

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (225)343-3076

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2253839000

Email: dpatty@mcglinchey.com Correspondent Name: McGlinchey Stafford, PLLC Address Line 1: 301 Main Street, 14th Floor

Attn: IP Group Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70802

200218.0051/S-0984-US ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: R. Andrew Patty II

Total Attachments: 1

500960156

source=S-0984-US-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023222 FRAME: 0128

ASSIGNMENT

US Serial No: 12/529,695 Filed: 2 September 2009 Attny. Docket No. S-0984-US

Claims Priority of US Application No. 60/893,567 filed March 7, 2007;

and PCT/US2008/055983 filed March 6, 2008

I. TING WANG, a Citizen of the United States of America, residing at 550 Winbourne Drive, Slidell, Louisiana 70461, have made, alone or with others at least one invention, improvement or discovery described in a patent application entitled:

INTEGRATED COOLING, HEATING, AND POWER SYSTEMS

said application bearing the above United States Serial Number(s), filing date(s) and Attorney Docket Number(s).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby transfer, set over and assign to the University of New Orleans Research & Technology Foundation, Inc., a Louisiana Non-Profit Corporation, having a place of business at 2021 Lakeshore Drive, Room 307, New Orleans, Louisiana 70122, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under said application for Letters Patent and all inventions, improvements and discoveries, whether joint or sole, disclosed therein, and the resultant patent or patents thereon and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, or divisions thereof, including all priority rights arising in other countries from said application and all foreign rights in and to said inventions, improvements and discoveries.

I further agree to execute such further papers, and perform such other proper acts as the University of New Orleans Research & Technology Foundation, Inc., its successors and assigns may deem necessary to secure to it the rights berein conveyed.

Inventor TINGWANG

STATE OF LOUISIANA
PARISH OF OR TO A DOCUMENT OF OR THE PARISH OF OR THE

TING WANG to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.

(Notarial Seal)

PATENT REEL: 023222 FRAME: 0129

RECORDED: 09/11/2009